(छात्राओं को निःशुल्क शिक्षा देने वाला महाविद्यालय) R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)

Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India

and

Infinity A Complete Tax Solution Center

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Infinity A Complete Tax Solution Center for Internship

& Add on Courses in accounting, tax and audit for the period of three years starting from April 19th, 2023 to April 19th, 2026.

Preamble

Whereas, R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Infinity A Complete Tax Solution Center have many areas of common interest in multidisciplinary team of accounting, tax and audit professionals with deep, sector-specific experience in wide spectrum of Industries.

Now Therefore, R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Infmity A Complete Tax Solution Center have decided to enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as MoU), which defines the framework for the cooperation of the two institutions.

Purpose & Scope

The MoU is intended to recognize the general basis for a cooperative and a collaborative working relationship between the two parties. The purpose of MoU is to have mutual intentions to jointly work on projects required for industries and research needs, with learned faculty of good industrial experience and promising students, jointly agree to exchange their expertise for mutual benefit and growth, on the areas specified below:

-);> Internships
-); In-plant Training, special Technical Training to make the students industry-ready
-);> Mini Projects and Main Project Work
-);> Research & Development
-);> Problem Solving

Principal
Dr. Rekha Gupta
R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya
Kalwar, Jaipur

(छात्राओं को निःश्लक शिक्षा देने वाला महाविद्यालय)

P.G.) Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)
Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

);> Placements

Effective Date and Signature

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Infinity A Complete Tax Solution Center for Internship & Add on Courses in accounting, tax and audit for the period of three years starting from April 19th, 2023 to April 19th, 2026.

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and The Infinity A Complete Tax Solution Center agreement with this MOU by their signatures.

NAME: Dr. Rekha Gupta

TITLE: Principal

SIGNATURE:

Mr. Pankaj Khandelwal

Director

Infinity A Complete Tax

R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur